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Import of Jute

368. SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR BIRLA:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND
SUPPLY be pleased to state:

(a) the total production and supply of raw jute in the country;

(b) whether any shortage is anticipated in jute production;

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative, whether Government propose to import jute; and

(d) whether Government propose to fix the quota of Jute for each unit according to its capacity instead of leaving the industry free to purchase jute?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND
SUPPLY (SHRI P. A. SANGMA): (a) The total 'supply of raw jute in the country during the current jute season 1984-85 including imports', is estimated at 85.50 lakh bales as under:—
Figures in lakh hales of 180 kgs. each Carry-over stocks from        ....9.50 previous
season
Domestic production __ 73.00
Imports __ 3.00

Total:.... 85.50
(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Yes, Sir. The Govte have already authorised Jute Corporation of India to import 5 lakh bales of raw jute during 1984-85 season to bridge the gap between supply and demand position. However, against the above authorisation, JCI has been able to contract for import about 2.97 lakh bales only, out of which a quantity of about 1,06,000 bales has already arrived.

(d) 'For correcting the uneven distribution of raw jute among mills, the Jute Commissioner has issued orders under the Jute (Licensing and Control) Order, 1961 regulating the stock holdings of the mills to bring about more equitable distribution of raw jute.

